Lafayette (1-6,0-0 Patriot) -vs- Marist (3-3,0-0 MAAC)
11/27/22 at McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY

Date: 11/27/22 Score By Period 1 2 3 4 _Total

thrge?\:dg;\cégfr,om Laféyette 8 16 9 9 42

Site: McCann Arena, Poughkeepsie, NY Marist 10 15 16 11 52

Referees: Persio Reyes, Colleen Thompson, Scott Berkins

Lafayette 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

31 Smith,Halee * 36 4-9 1-5 2-2 4-4 8 4 1 3 0 0 11

01  Antognoli,Abby =3 39 3-12 2-6 2-2 3-3 6 3 1 3 0 2 10

23  Andrews,Makayla * 32 5-13 0-1 0-0 5-8 13 3 1 6 0 1 10

03 Booth,Jessica =3 32 2-8 0-1 0-2 1-8 9 3 3 5 0 0 4

02 Shields,Emma * 22 1-7 1-4 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 3 1 0 3

04 Favours,Kylie 14 1-7 0-6 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2

15 Donahue,Kay 6 0-3 0-1 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 1 0 0 2

24  Ntaconayigize,Sauda 19 0-3 0-3 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 16-62 4-27 6-8 21-30 51 20 7 23 1 5 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 4-17 23.53 % 0-6 0.00 % 0-0 0.00%

2nd Quarter 7-14 50.00 % 2-5 40.00 % 0-2 0.00 %

3rd Quarter 1-15 6.67 % 1-10 10.00 % 6-6 100.00 %

4th Quarter 4-16 25.00 % 1-6 16.67 % 0-0 0.00%

Total 16-62 25.8 % 4-27 14.8% 6-8 75.0%

Technical Fouls: (1)

Booth,Jessica Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2

Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 4 Largest Lead: 0 0

Marist 52

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

01 Donnelly,Maeve * 21 4-7 0-0 1-5 2-0 2 1 1 2 3 1 9

20 Shazer,Zaria =3 36 3-18 0-1 2-4 5-9 14 2 4 1 0 1 8

33  Krick,Kendall * 34 3-9 1-4 1-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 6 8

03  Fisher,Kiara =3 31 1-10 0-2 3-3 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 5

13 Bonilla,Julianna * 21 0-2 0-1 2-2 2-2 4 2 0 2 0 1 2

02  Piddock,Jackie 26  4-6 1-1 3-4 0-5 5 2 0 3 1 1 12

32 Bailey,Samantha 12 0-0 0-0 3-4 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 1 3

30 Tompkins,Morgan 3 1-2 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3

22 Croker,Ciara 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

25 Cunningham,Catie 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0
Totals - 200 17-56 2-11 16-26 12-26 38 10 8 14 4 13 52

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

1st Quarter 2-12 16.67 % 1-3 33.33% 5-6 83.33 %

2nd Quarter 5-15 33.33 % 1-4 25.00 % 4-5 80.00 %

3rd Quarter 7-15 46.67 % 0-2 0.00 % 2-4 50.00 %

4th Quarter 3-14 21.43 % 0-2 0.00 % 5-11 45.45 %

Total 17-56 30.4 % 2-11 18.2% 16-26 61.5%

Second Chance Points: 7
Points off Turnovers: 15

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 7 times(s)

Scores Tied: 4 times(s)
Bench Points: 20

Points in the Paint: 24
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Lafayette Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Marist
09:36 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KIARA
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA ==
MISS JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 09:25
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA ==
GOOD LAYUP by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY(in the paint) 09:18 2-0 V2
FOUL by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 09:01
09:01 2-1 V1 GOOD FT by BONILLA,JULIANNA
09:01 2-2 GOOD FT by BONILLA,JULIANNA
TURNOVER by SHIELDS,EMMA 08:42
08:27 TURNOVER by BONILLA,JULIANNA
MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 08:10
== REBOUND DEF by KRICK,KENDALL
07:54 MISS JUMPER by BONILLA,JULIANNA
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA ==
MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,EMMA(in the paint) 07:29
REBOUND OFF by TEAM ==
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 07:22
07:22 BLOCK by DONNELLY,MAEVE
-- REBOUND DEF by BONILLA,JULIANNA
06:58 MISS 3PTR by KRICK,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE 06:35
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
06:32 SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
06:32 SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA
06:32 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
06:32 SUB IN by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 06:32
SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 06:32
06:19 MISS JUMPER by KRICK,KENDALL
REBOUND DEF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY --
MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA(in the paint) 06:04
-- REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
05:51 MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA
-- REBOUND OFF by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
05:47 TURNOVER by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
STEAL by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 05:47
GOOD JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA(in the paint) 05:29 4-2 V2
FOUL by BOOTH,JESSICA 05:22
FOUL by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 05:13
SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE 05:13
SUB IN by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 05:13
05:02 TURNOVER by TEAM
05:02 SUB OUT by BONILLA,JULIANNA
05:02 SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM, CATIE
MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 04:46

-- REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
04:36 4-5 H1 GOOD 3PTR by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
-- ASSIST by SHAZER,ZARIA

TURNOVER by SHIELDS,EMMA 04:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:17

03:56 MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA
REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 03:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

FOUL by BOOTH,JESSICA 03:36

03:36 SUB OUT by KRICK,KENDALL

03:36 SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA



SUB OUT by BOOTH,JESSICA
SUB IN by FAVOURS,KYLIE

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE
MISS JUMPER by SMITH,HALEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

STEAL by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by SMITH,HALEE

MISS 3PTR by FAVOURS,KYLIE
FOUL by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

MISS 3PTR by FAVOURS,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HALEE
MISS JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

STEAL by FAVOURS,KYLIE

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HALEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by FAVOURS,KYLIE
ASSIST by SMITH,HALEE

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

VISITORS: Lafayette

2nd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

6-10

8-10

H4

H2

MISS FT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
SUB OUT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by DONNELLY,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
TURNOVER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

GOOD JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB OUT by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA
REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

BLOCK by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
TURNOVER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,MAEVE

FOUL by CROKER,CIARA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

HOME TEAM: Marist

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by FAVOURS,KYLIE

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:43
09:15
08:56

8-12
10-12

H4
H 2

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

SUB IN by BONILLA,JULIANNA

SUB IN by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB IN by BAILEY,SAMANTHA

SUB IN by KRICK,KENDALL

GOOD JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by KRICK,KENDALL



MISS 3PTR by FAVOURS,KYLIE 08:33
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HALEE --

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 08:19 12-12
08:03 MISS 3PTR by FISHER,KIARA
-- REBOUND OFF by BONILLA,JULIANNA
07:58 MISS LAYUP by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY -
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE 07:43
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA -
07:42 FOUL by BONILLA,JULIANNA
07:42 SUB OUT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
07:42 SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 07:42
SUB OUT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA 07:42
SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA 07:42
SUB IN by BOOTH,JESSICA 07:42
TURNOVER by FAVOURS,KYLIE 07:33
07:33 STEAL by FISHER,KIARA
07:28 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA --
TURNOVER by BOOTH,JESSICA 07:21
07:21 STEAL by KRICK,KENDALL
FOUL by SHIELDS,EMMA 07:21
07:00 TURNOVER by BONILLA,JULIANNA
STEAL by FAVOURS,KYLIE 07:00
06:56 FOUL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
MISS FT by BOOTH,JESSICA(fastbreak) 06:56
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by BOOTH,JESSICA(fastbreak) 06:56
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
06:41 MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA
06:37 MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by FAVOURS,KYLIE 06:36
SUB IN by DONAHUE,KAY 06:36
06:36 SUB OUT by BONILLA,JULIANNA
06:36 SUB IN by DONNELLY,MAEVE
GOOD 3PTR by SHIELDS,EMMA 06:18 15-12 V3
ASSIST by BOOTH,JESSICA --
05:48 15-15 GOOD 3PTR by KRICK,KENDALL

-- ASSIST by FISHER,KIARA
MISS LAYUP by SHIELDS,EMMA(in the paint) 05:16
-- REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
05:06 15-17 H2 GOOD LAYUP by DONNELLY,MAEVE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by FISHER,KIARA

FOUL by SHIELDS,EMMA 05:06
SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA 05:06
SUB IN by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA 05:06
05:06 MISS FT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA =
GOOD 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY 04:52 18-17 V1
04:36 MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by DONAHUE,KAY 04:26
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HALEE --
TURNOVER by SMITH,HALEE 04:22
04:22 STEAL by KRICK,KENDALL
04:09 18-19 H1 GOOD JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by DONAHUE,KAY 03:46

== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:46



SUB OUT by DONAHUE,KAY
SUB IN by FAVOURS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,HALEE

TURNOVER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
FOUL by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,HALEE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,HALEE(in the paint)
ASSIST by BOOTH,JESSICA

TURNOVER by BOOTH,JESSICA

FOUL by FAVOURS,KYLIE

VISITORS: Lafayette

3rd Play By Play

Time Score Margin

18-20
18-21

20-21

22-21

24-21

24-23

24-24
24-25

H2
H3

H1

V1

V3

V1

H1

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA

SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB IN by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA

FOUL by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

GOOD FT by SHAZER,ZARIA
GOOD FT by SHAZER,ZARIA
SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA

MISS 3PTR by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

TURNOVER by SHAZER,ZARIA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
STEAL by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE

GOOD FT by FISHER,KIARA
GOOD FT by FISHER,KIARA

HOME TEAM: Marist

SUB OUT by FAVOURS,KYLIE

SUB OUT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA

SUB IN by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

TURNOVER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:37

09:19
08:52
08:52
08:44
08:41
08:26
08:26
08:16
08:16

24-27

24-29

H3

H5

SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB IN by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB IN by BONILLA,JULIANNA

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,MAEVE
ASSIST by SHAZER,ZARIA

STEAL by DONNELLY,MAEVE

MISS LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

STEAL by KRICK,KENDALL
TURNOVER by DONNELLY,MAEVE



TURNOVER by SMITH,HALEE

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE

FOUL by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA
SUB IN by FAVOURS,KYLIE

MISS 3PTR by FAVOURS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA

GOOD FT by SMITH,HALEE
GOOD FT by SMITH,HALEE

BLOCK by SHIELDS,EMMA

SUB OUT by FAVOURS,KYLIE
SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,EMMA
REBOUND OFF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
GOOD 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

FOUL by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

TURNOVER by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
SUB OUT by SMITH,HALEE
SUB IN by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

FOUL by SHIELDS,EMMA
SUB OUT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
SUB IN by DONAHUE,KAY

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,EMMA

24-31

24-33

25-33
26-33

26-35

29-35

29-36

29-38

STEAL by BONILLA,JULIANNA
H7 GOOD LAYUP by DONNELLY,MAEVE(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA

H9 GOOD JUMPER by DONNELLY,MAEVE
ASSIST by KRICK,KENDALL
FOUL by FISHER,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by BONILLA,JULIANNA
MISS LAYUP by KRICK,KENDALL(in the paint)

FOUL by SHAZER,ZARIA
FOUL by BONILLA,JULIANNA
H8
H7
MISS 3PTR by SHAZER,ZARIA
REBOUND OFF by BONILLA,JULIANNA
MISS LAYUP by DONNELLY,MAEVE(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

H9 GOOD JUMPER by KRICK,KENDALL

H 6
MISS JUMPER by DONNELLY,MAEVE
REBOUND OFF by DONNELLY,MAEVE

SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA

SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
H7 GOOD FT by DONNELLY,MAEVE

MISS FT by DONNELLY,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by KRICK,KENDALL
TURNOVER by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB IN by BAILEY,SAMANTHA

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA

MISS JUMPER by KRICK,KENDALL

H9 GOOD JUMPER by KRICK,KENDALL(in the paint)



REBOUND OFF by DONAHUE,KAY
MISS JUMPER by DONAHUE,KAY
REBOUND OFF by DONAHUE,KAY
TURNOVER by DONAHUE,KAY

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA
SUB IN by SMITH,HALEE

GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
GOOD FT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BOOTH,JESSICA
MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
REBOUND OFF by DONAHUE,KAY

GOOD FT by DONAHUE,KAY
GOOD FT by DONAHUE,KAY
FOUL by DONAHUE,KAY

SUB OUT by DONAHUE,KAY
SUB IN by FAVOURS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA
MISS 3PTR by FAVOURS,KYLIE
REBOUND OFF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
MISS 3PTR by FAVOURS,KYLIE

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA
TURNOVER by BOOTH,JESSICA

VISITORS: Lafayette

01:59 30-38 H8
01:59 31-38 H7
01:39 31-40 HO9

01:24

01:13

01:09
01:06
01:06 32-40 HS8
01:06 33-40 H7
00:54
00:54
00:54
00:54 33-41 HS8
00:53

00:27

00:21

00:03

00:00

4th Play By Play

Time Score Margin

STEAL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by BONILLA,JULIANNA
SUB OUT by KRICK,KENDALL
SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA

SUB IN by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

TURNOVER by TEAM
FOUL by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

GOOD LAYUP by TOMPKINS,MORGAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SHAZER,ZARIA

FOUL by SHAZER,ZARIA

GOOD FT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
MISS FT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
MISS 3PTR by TOMPKINS,MORGAN

HOME TEAM: Marist

TURNOVER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by BOOTH,JESSICA
MISS JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FAVOURS,KYLIE

SUB IN by SHIELDS,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
10:00
09:44
09:24
09:24
08:59

08:51
08:50
08:50
08:34

SUB OUT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE
SUB OUT by SHAZER,ZARIA

SUB OUT by TOMPKINS,MORGAN
SUB OUT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
SUB IN by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB IN by BONILLA,JULIANNA
SUB IN by CROKER,CIARA

SUB IN by KRICK,KENDALL
TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

STEAL by KRICK,KENDALL
MISS 3PTR by KRICK,KENDALL



REBOUND OFF by SHIELDS,EMMA
MISS JUMPER by SHIELDS,EMMA(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BOOTH,JESSICA
SUB OUT by BOOTH,JESSICA

SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
FOUL by SMITH,HALEE

REBOUND DEF by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

STEAL by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE
TURNOVER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE
GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

FOUL by SMITH,HALEE
SUB OUT by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY
SUB IN by BOOTH,JESSICA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

TURNOVER by SHIELDS,EMMA

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE

GOOD JUMPER by BOOTH,JESSICA(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHIELDS,EMMA
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,HALEE
ASSIST by BOOTH,JESSICA

FOUL TECH by BOOTH,JESSICA

SUB OUT by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA
SUB IN by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

33-43 H 10

35-43

35-45 H 10

35-46 H11

40-46

H8

H6

BLOCK by DONNELLY,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KIARA

GOOD LAYUP by CROKER,CIARA(in the paint)
ASSIST by DONNELLY,MAEVE

MISS FT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by DONNELLY,MAEVE

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB IN by SHAZER,ZARIA
TURNOVER by KRICK,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
TURNOVER by FISHER,KIARA

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,KIARA
MISS LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

STEAL by KRICK,KENDALL

MISS 3PTR by BONILLA,JULIANNA

REBOUND OFF by KRICK,KENDALL

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by BONILLA,JULIANNA
SUB IN by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
GOOD FT by FISHER,KIARA
SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA
SUB IN by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

SUB OUT by CROKER,CIARA

SUB IN by DONNELLY,MAEVE

STEAL by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA
REBOUND OFF by SHAZER,ZARIA
MISS LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

MISS FT by SHAZER,ZARIA



FOUL by SMITH,HALEE

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

MISS 3PTR by SHIELDS,EMMA

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by SHIELDS,EMMA
SUB IN by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

MISS 3PTR by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

MISS JUMPER by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,HALEE
TURNOVER by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA

REBOUND DEF by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by BOOTH,JESSICA

FOUL by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

MISS 3PTR by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

REBOUND OFF by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,MAKAYLA(in the paint)
ASSIST by NTACONAYIGIZE,SAUDA

FOUL by SMITH,HALEE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY(in the paint)

FOUL by ANTOGNOLI,ABBY

MISS 3PTR by BOOTH,JESSICA

40-49

42-49

42-50

42-51
42-52

H9

H7

H8

H9
H 10

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by SHAZER,ZARIA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DONNELLY,MAEVE

SUB OUT by CUNNINGHAM,CATIE
SUB IN by FISHER,KIARA
MISS LAYUP by SHAZER,ZARIA(in the paint)

FOUL by DONNELLY,MAEVE

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
GOOD JUMPER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by DONNELLY,MAEVE

SUB OUT by DONNELLY,MAEVE
SUB IN by BAILEY,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA
TURNOVER by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

REBOUND DEF by SHAZER,ZARIA

MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

STEAL by KRICK,KENDALL
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by FISHER,KIARA(in the paint)

SUB OUT by FISHER,KIARA
SUB IN by BONILLA,JULIANNA
STEAL by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
MISS FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PIDDOCK,JACKIE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS FT by KRICK,KENDALL
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KRICK,KENDALL

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SAMANTHA

GOOD FT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA
GOOD FT by BAILEY,SAMANTHA

REBOUND DEF by BAILEY,SAMANTHA



